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F E Applicable in Slovakia from 5 January 2026
®

Clearance Services

and Related Fees

Clearance Services and Fees for your FedEx and TNT Shipments

The fees listed on this rate card apply only to clearance services provided in Slovakia and are applicable

to both FedEx and TNT shipments.

Note: Yourinternational FedEx shipments may incur additional clearance service fees in the destination or origin
country or territory. Please refer to https://www.fedex.com/en-sk/ancillary-clearance-service.html
to view the clearance services offered per country, which may be applied and invoiced to shippers, consignees, or

third-party-based customers.

Service

Additional Entry Line Items

A shipment may require additional tariff classification if 1) it has one or more tariff
classifications beyond the "Free Lines" limit in the published charges; or 2) An
identical commodity was manufactured in more than one country; or 3) Multiple
Commercial Invoices tendered to customs require an individual tariff classification
for each invoice; or 4) You request a separate line entry for each item in the
shipment.

Fees (EUR)

€1.5 per additional line item if over 5 lines

Storage
We may assess a storage fee if a shipment remains uncleared in the clearance
location beyond the published time limit.

Legal entity:

- up to 30 kg: €5/day
-up to 125 kg: €15/day
- over 125 kg: €50/day

Private person: €5/shipment/day

Broker Document Transfer

Broker Document Transfer gives you the flexibility to self-clear using your own
customs-clearance department or use a Brokerage company other than FedEx to
clear an inbound shipment, while we provide all paperwork to you or your selected
broker.

€15 per shipment

In-Bond Transit

Upon request, we will prepare the necessary transfer documentation and move your
inbound shipment from the point of arrival to your specified location if you self-clear
or use a Brokerage company other than FedEx to clear an inbound shipment.

€8 per shipment

Returned Goods

FedEx can organize the return of your goods that either have temporarily been
exported to another country for reasons such as repair, processing, testing,
evaluation, trade shows, or goods that are being returned to the country of export in
an unaltered state. This allows the importer to claim relief on Duty/ Tax with the
necessary proof of export document. FedEx will charge a fee for the service.

€42 per shipment

Post-Entry Adjustment

At your request, FedEx will submit an Entry Adjustment to Customs to correct an
entry on any previous information you had provided. This may result in a
reimbursement of an overpayment of Duty/Tax or may result in an additional
Duty/Tax amount owed to Customs, as well as a fee from FedEx.

€20 per shipment

*FedEx Express Slovakia s.r.o., Pri starom letisku 14, 830 06 Bratislava 36, Slovak Republic.
Commercial Register kept by Municipal Court Bratislava Ill, section Sro, file 5165/B, Identification number: 31 351 603, VAT reg. number: SK2020329113
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FedEx.

Disbursement Fee

We may disburse any applicable duties, taxes and other regulatory charges on your
behalf, to ensure timely payment to the customs agency. The payer is responsible for
the total amount disbursed, plus an additional fee as published in the charges.
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* If Duty/Tax 0.01 - €50.00 then Fee is
30% of the Duty/Tax with a minimum
of €8.00

»  If Duty/Tax €50.00 - €600.00 then
Fee is €15.00

+ If Duty/Tax €600.00+ then Fee is
2.5% of the Duty/Tax

Clearance Entry Fee

FedEx charges a fee for preparing and filing a Customs Entry and supporting
documentation to obtain clearance and release of shipments through Customs
Agencies.

*  Shipments with a value over €150:
€5.50

*  Shipments with a value under €150
(incl.): €5

Customized Service

FedEx may provide additional services, such as generating certain reports, opening
packages, or labeling packages. FedEx and the customer must agree on an hourly
rate before performing this service

€50 per hour, minimum €40 per 30
minutes

All fees are exclusive of VAT. We reserve the right to amend the Customs Clearacne services and related fees as we deem necessary with or without notice and
in accordance with our Terms and Conditions of Carriage. Please refer to fedex.com and tnt.com for the most updated version.
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